



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**973 WRIT PETITION NO. 838 OF 2025**

BAKIR HUSSAIN SHAKIL ANSARI AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr. Tushar Shinde h/f. Mr. C.K. Shinde  
AGP for the respondent – State : Ms. Deepali Jape

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 17 JANUARY 2025**

**PER COURT :**

The petitioners are seeking declaration about lapsing of reservation under section 127(1) of the Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act, 1966.

2. Issue notice returnable on 21-03-2025.
3. AGP waives service for respondents no. 1 and 2.

**[ PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR ]  
JUDGE**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL ]  
JUDGE**

arp/