



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1 WRIT PETITION NO. 5166 OF 2009
2 WRIT PETITION NO. 9784 OF 2023
3 WRIT PETITION NO. 12895 OF 2023**

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12924 OF 2023
4 WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2025
5 WRIT PETITION NO. 832 OF 2025
6 WRIT PETITION NO. 838 OF 2025
7 WRIT PETITION NO. 2695 OF 2025
8 WRIT PETITION NO. 2702 OF 2025
9 WRIT PETITION NO. 2901 OF 2025**

....

Respective advocates are present

....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 21.03.2025

PER COURT :-

. Await service to the respective respondent/s for a period of six (06) weeks. *Interim relief*, if any, to continue till the next date. Leave granted to serve the unserved respondent/s privately.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]