



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 3209 OF 2023

SHARAD BHUJANGRAO JADHAVAR  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 3209 OF 2023 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 6844 OF 2023 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 7454 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7467 OF 2023 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 8569 OF 2023 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 9195 OF 2023 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 14701 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14568 OF 2023 IN WP/15029/2023	13.01.2026

<p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15029 OF 2023  <b>977</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 15728 OF 2023  <b>978</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1890 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1891 OF 2024  <b>979</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3504 OF 2024  <b>980</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3652 OF 2024  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7987 OF 2025  IN WP/3652/2024  <b>981</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4031 OF 2024  <b>982</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4287 OF 2024  <b>983</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4576 OF 2024  <b>984</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7986 OF 2024  <b>985</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8445 OF 2024  <b>986</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8580 OF 2024  <b>987</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9010 OF 2024  <b>988</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10281 OF 2024  <b>989</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10520 OF 2024  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2305 OF 2025  IN WP/10520/2024  <b>990</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11747 OF 2024    WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 11748 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11059 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1270 OF 2025  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11758 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11126 OF 2024</p>	<p>13.01.2026</p>
<p><b>991</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12783 OF 2024  <b>992</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12942 OF 2024  <b>993</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12944 OF 2024  <b>994</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13789 OF 2024  <b>995</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 505 OF 2025  <b>996</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 731 OF 2025  <b>997</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 746 OF 2025  <b>998</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 747 OF 2025  <b>999</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 753 OF 2025  <b>1000</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 784 OF 2025  <b>1001</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 985 OF 2025  <b>1002</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1029 OF 2025  <b>1003</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4118 OF 2025  <b>1004</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4303 OF 2025  <b>1005</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9934 OF 2025</p>	<p>14.01.2026</p>

<b>1007</b> PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 39 OF 2023 <b>1010</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 15652 OF 2023 <b>1011</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 15907 OF 2023 <b>1012</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4461 OF 2024 <b>1013</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4705 OF 2024 <b>1014</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4831 OF 2024 <b>1015</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4835 OF 2024 <b>1016</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4916 OF 2024 <b>1017</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4936 OF 2024 <b>1018</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5346 OF 2024 <b>1019</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5440 OF 2024 <b>1020</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6516 OF 2024 <b>1021</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7467 OF 2024 <b>1022</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10352 OF 2024 <b>1023</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11868 OF 2024	15.01.2026
---	------------

[ HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR ]  
JUDGE

[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]  
JUDGE

asb/OCT25